
 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TIRUPATI 
 
 

CLARIFICATION ON TENDER NUMBER – IISERT/PUR/0109/20 DATED: 17-JUNE-2020 
 
Item Description- Supply, Installation And Commissioning Of Desktop Computers For UG Labs At Main 
Campus, Yerpedu 
 
Refer our Press Tender No. IISERT/PUR/0109/20 Dated: 17-June-2020 for Supply, Installation and 
Commissioning of Desktop Computer for UG Labs at Main Campus, Yerpedu 
 
Pre-Bid meeting was held on June 23rd, 2020 at 15:30 and minutes of meeting is as under. 
 
At the outset, the Chairman welcomed all the Members and the representative of the Prospective Bidders 
and briefed in general the scope of the Project and thereafter requested Assistant Registrar (S&P) to brief 
the vendors on the salient features of the commercial terms and the indenting Officer to read out the 
clarification sought by the Prospective Bidders and replied thereto as detailed in Annexure –II & III 
 
The representatives present were satisfied with the replies given and it was informed that the 
corrections / additions / clarifications given, as discussed during the Pre-Bid Conference would be hosted 
on the website of IISER Tirupati and all the Prospective Bidders are required to take cognizance of the 
proceedings of the Pre-Bid Conference before submitting their bids as stipulated in the Bidding 
Documents. 
 
The other terms & conditions of the notice issued on our IISER website http://www.iisertirupati.ac.in/ & 
CPPP portal will remain unchanged. No more correspondence in this regard will be entertained 

 
 
The meeting ended with vote of thanks to the Chair 
 
 
 
 
            Sd/- 
23.06.2020                        Assistant Registrar (S&P) 
 
 
 

http://www.iisertirupati.ac.in/


 

             ANNEXURE -II 

IISER TIRUPATI                                                                                                                          
PRE-BID CONFERENCE FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF DESKTOP COMPUTER FOR UG LABS AT MAIN 

CAMPUS, YERPEDU 
 

TENDER NUMBER - IISERT/PUR/0109/20                           DATE: 23/06/2020 
 

TECHNICAL QUERIES AND CLARIFICATION 

 

                      

 

                                                                
 

   

  

S.No Query/Clarification Sought Clarification / Amendment 

1. Compliance And Certification  

EPEAT certified in India for the given formfactor of desktop 

& Monitor 

The bidder can submit ROHS and EPR Certificate in the absence 

of EPEAT Certification. 



 

ANNEXURE -III 

IISER TIRUPATI 
PRE-BID CONFERENCE FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF DESKTOP COMPUTER FOR UG LABS AT MAIN 

CAMPUS, YERPEDU 
TENDER NUMBER - IISERT/PUR/0109/20                           DATE: 23/06/2020 

COMMERCIAL QUERIES AND CLARIFICATION 

S.No Query/Clarification Sought Clarification / Amendment 

1.  TENDER FEE & EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT DETAILS: We are 

requesting you; Please give Exemption from Tender FEE & EMD for 

registered MSMEs OEM Authorized Partners & OEM Authorized 

Dealers along with manufacturer. It is one of the Encouragement for 

MSMEs. 

As per the Central Government & State Governments norms to 

encourage; many GOVT & IIT Institutions are releasing their tenders 

& giving exemption from Tender FEE & EMD for registered MSMEs 

OEM/ OEM Authorized Partners/ OEM Dealers, to reduce burden 

from financial problems of MSMEs, due to COVID – 19 effect. It can 

helpful to MSMEs OEM Authorized Partners/ OEM Authorized 

Dealers. 

TENDER FEE & EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT DETAILS: 

Tender Fee and EMD exemption will be given for the firm 

registered with NSIC/MSME as manufacturer for the supply 

of the same category of item for which the party is 

submitting quotation will be exempted from submission of 

EMD & Tender Fee.  

 

Exemption will not be applicable for the authorized dealers/ 

business partners/etc.  

 

Hence Tender terms prevails 

2.  Delivery Period / Timeliness:  Please increase Delivery Period up 

to 45 to 60 working days. Because all the OEMs are started 

manufacturing from few days due to COVID-19, they are giving 

priority for old Pending orders, and the Transportation also 

Problem. 

No Change in Tender Terms 

3.  Warranty / Support:  On point of 10.1;  The defects, if any, shall be 

attended to on immediate basis but in no case any defect should 

prolong for more than 24 hours, failing which penalty INR 5000 per 

day would be levied and same shall be deducted from Performance 

Bank Guarantee. 

No Change in Tender Terms  



 

 

4.  GST% Rate of IISER:  Please provide to me your GST% for billing & 

any exemption in other taxes. 

GST% Rate of IISER: Vide MoF Notification No. 47/2017 

dated 14/11/2017 IISER Tirupati is exempted from GST 

@5%. All the vendors are requested to refer the above 

mentioned OM and must confirm & satisfy themselves that 

their offered product falls under the exempted category or 

not before submitting the quotation. 


